In terms of Clause 4.16.1 (a) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by persons
other than Promoters prior to the Issue may be transferred to any other person holding the
Equity Shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to
the continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and
compliance with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

Further, in terms of Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by
the Promoters may be transferred to and among the Promoter Group or to a new promoter
or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of
the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI (Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

3. Shareholding Pattern of the Company
a. Pre-Issue
(i) The table below presents the shareholding pattern of Equity Shares before the proposed

Issue:

25

Pre-Issue Post-Issue
Number of

Equity Shares
Percentage of
Equity Share

capital

Number of
Equity
Shares

Percentage of
Equity Share

capital
Promoters
Mr. Sajjan Jindal 59,817,705 11.62 59,817,705 10.35
Mr. Prithvi Raj Jindal 148 0.00 148 -
JSW Investments
Private Limited
(Formerly Samarth
Holdings Private
Limited)

214,480,459 41.67 214,480,459 37.11

Sun Investments
Private Limited

108,356,868 21.05 108,356,868 18.75

Total Holding of
Promoters

382,655,180 74.34 382,655,180 66.21

Promoter Group
Vrindavan Services
Private Limited

44,058,476 8.56 44,058,476 7.62

Mrs. Sangita Jindal 25,975,250 5.05 25,975,250 4.49
Gagan Trading
Company Limited

18,783,964 3.65 18,783,964 3.25

Mr. Parth Jindal 890 0.00 890 -
Ms. Tanvi Jindal 890 0.00 890 -
Ms. Tarini Jindal 890 0.00 890 -
Jindal South West
Holdings Limited

178 0.00 178 -

Nalwa Sons
Investments Limited
(earlier Jindal Strips
Limited)

148 0.00 148 -

Mr. Ratan Jindal 148 0.00 148 -
Total Holding of
Promoter Group

88,820,834 17.26 88,820,834 15.36

Total Holding of the
Directors (other
than Promoter
Director)

- -

Others(1) 43,279,219 8.40 43,279,219 7.49
Issue 63,225,000 10.94

Total 514,755,233 100.00 577,980,233 100.00

(1) These Equity Shares are held by non-residents and We have now applied to FIPB for continuation of this non
resident holding in our Company. See “Risk Factors - We have applied to FIPB in relation to the Non resident
holding of 8.4% of our share capital” on page [●] of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

4. The Company, the Directors, the Promoters, the Promoter Group, their respective directors, and
the BRLMs have not entered into any buy-back and/or standby arrangements for purchase of
Equity Shares from any person.

26

5. The list of top ten shareholders of the Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them is